

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6410 OF 2000

M/S INDIAN ALUMINIUM CO. LTD,THANE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATION OF ENGG.WORKERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for amendment of name of the appellant)

(With office report dated 22.4.2006)

Date: 04/05/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nitin Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 is allowed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master